
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5408
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
RESERVATION FOR MINORITY PERSONS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reserved quota for minority persons at various levels in Panchayati Raj System in the country;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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